Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B1 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836284-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 466441-6
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
466441-6

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , ¥
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t |"\$N Ec Ess P EL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD NAME
: STOUGH DALE
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
! PLe APPLICTOR SIDE FEED FASTON TAB
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
S e i A3l lc-466441-6
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |SHEET 1 oF |REV Bl

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

i

1_rewersen ronsustonmon

. ALLRIGHTS

Y ANP

COPYRIGHY 1089

PEF. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C' (187 DiA) FEED FINGER PIN 143 | SrF, 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 58
144 | BF 454485-1 HOUSING 58
LEA 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR{.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 v 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.0S3 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 2] 1 GFos542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM EEE 1310301 BIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 181 | G 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 56
FRAME RETAINING ZEE 1-21030-6 PN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 190 | 57 691498-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 5%
{REF)  PLATE (REF) — 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10 LUBASSY : 139 | O2F 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
/ 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NG 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | ZEF 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
o BEF. 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
‘ EE 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
] " i 3 210872 WASHER, LOCK (NG 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 1 1 7- 21002-F BOLT, CRIMPER 29
] ! 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 1 G706 DE~6 | CAM PEE - FEED / 5/ STROKE | 48
— 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 e
< 1 21024.4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 17 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC {SUB ASSY) 38
A PEF, 21899.4 WASHER, FLAT (3/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ BLf 1 65901911 PLUG, NYLON T
PRE-FEED POST-FEED g%’;‘:;" P 218992 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130§ 1 4556731 RAM 22
1Yo sTROKE 15, STROKE (REF) — 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-33) HOLDDOWN 128§ 3 650126-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
() 8 73 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 1281 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
’ . « 127 DISC, SPACER 41
;ng ) (REF) (12 AMP-O"LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF) 223538 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126§ 2 232416 BALL, STEEL 30
. G FIZOZE-/ IR C L E VIS L 1251 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
f i 210092 SCR, 5KT SET (1/4-20 X.25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 2t / G742 DISC, INSULATION 38
| SLLsh 1231 1 | Aoderdl-7 DISC, WIRE 37
-23715-4 SCR, PANHD MACH (6-32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ 122) 1 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
ROTATED 1213 1 6502121 POST, RAM 35
i80°® 2-21002-0 SGR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .A3) DRAG 20t / GTO756 -2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3
227338 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 118 1047, 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
B 2-21002-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
2-22733~8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X.62) HOUSING 17 31
2.21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) 5G ADJ BLOCK | 316 | F2F 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2-21002-2 $CR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR us| 1 4556 7/~2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2210022 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) R STRIP GUIDE 114 455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
13} 2 [ 22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
1-21002-7 " SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X.38) CAM i12] 1 HFOE54G -/ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3-21000-4 SCR. SKT HO CAP {10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY 11| 1 249772 -/ | DRAG, STOCK 75
22030+ SCR, SKT HD CAF (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC _ 110} 1 HFO445-(» | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109} 1 490435 -/ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32X__ ) DEPRESSOR 108 22
2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 LPEF, 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
1.21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 1w / 8 192/8~ LN, STEIPPER 20
2210007 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 05§ 1 £5874%~/ | STRIPPER 19
3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X . 38) 3G ADJ BLOCK 02| / = 1HEL3-/ | GUARD,CHIP{FRONT) 1%
3.21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOY BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) " RS
LS54T/ GUARD, V! N DD 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B |
Oil, LUBRICATING 71 7 B-22380-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 2 21017-2 SCR DRIVE (%2 R .19 TL PLarE 761 / 6904611 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 7 AR H PLare, 1B 51 7 e HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- EAF. 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 Wi ASFZ7%-/ | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) K
LICATOR, g = PLATE STRIPGUIDECOVER = 1 ZF7047/-Z | ANVIL = D
Z 560603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN V=73 6605171 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 8
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. 225948 NUT, HEX 0] / S FEH5E8F-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT e8| / 2380//-4 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 3
-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT s8] / L B34S G -] CRIMPER, INSULATION [] 3
WHEN QPERATING APPLICATOR IN 240633-1 BUSHING 7| / 455553 -9 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | Z A55405-0 | CRIMPER WIRE : - T
4 JTEMS WNITH QTY OF FEF. 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 85 | arv PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
SAECIFIEL(EVCEPT 178/ 77) 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
BEE USED ON [7EAY 46, 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY: 240638-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR 1CRIMPHEIGHT | WIRE SIZE srﬁmﬁémm L
454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A D62 /8 S 2T
Blf-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS EL 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 80 8 LOLO 20 63557
QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION ‘E%M [+ P57 22
D AT | L)
‘« LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ REMARKS. NG REV GRIMP 2;; T;E FEED APPL INST
WiIRE .
MACHINE OIL. TG APPLY TERMINAL » WeuL L JEE] & . J40 Ardodo
- Y~ 28 WIRE RANGE tNSULATION RANGE| PRESS NO
©-ceenss ety T e 2-8 |aso-rEo | 3545001
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS ) e
SUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO FRE-FEED BENCH G-TERM -
ORIGINAL
ADDRESS PURCHASE QRDER CUSTOMER COPY
e ENGARE FIELD ENG COPY
T |
PR 0 dpiima 2 1HO2
K 0 £R1ISmangtt ™ - -
. B |ECA Siso-liogod e AP+ g B Irot 'Lgc 2 ¢éé L/ '5 !‘“,7__,:
A4 Yo | A | ECAY 015D 05 D03 Mt Seorl ME MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* Trademark of AMP Incorporated B[F{LTR | REVISION RECORD - |AFP[DATE|P|FILTR | REVISION RECORD _|APB | DATE| [ 74 Appt DATEL SIDEFEED{ S2570/ T2 )

B \ AMP 2983-3 (3~73)

—

CUSTOMER DRAWING

REV RECD
=

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [ === ]

DRAWING NUMBER - 466441-6 SHEET2OF 2 REV.B1





